

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y024 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006319 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1286
 HWY : SR 012,014,124,129,225,241,410
 TITLE : US 12 ET AL.
 2002 REGION WIDE SEAL
 01Y024
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : ASOTIN,BENTON,WALLA WALLA,YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 10 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO.
 2000 E BEECH ST
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091268
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	140,000.00	190,000.00	35.71 % 50,000
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 3757.2500	L.F.	1.7500 6,575.19	2.0000 7,514.50	14.29 % 939
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 19.0000	EACH	170.0000 3,230.00	180.0000 3,420.00	5.88 % 190
4	REMOVING TYPE 3 ANCHOR STEEL BOLLARD 11.0000	EACH	100.0000 1,100.00	200.0000 2,200.00	100.00 % 1,100
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM L.S.		11,400.00	10,000.00	-12.28 % -1,400
DRAINAGE					
6	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 270.0000	L.F.	30.0000 8,100.00	32.0000 8,640.00	6.67 % 540
SURFACING					
7	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 4715.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 70,725.00	28.0000 132,020.00	86.67 % 61,295
LIQUID ASPHALT					
8	ASPHALT CRS-2P 2212.0000	TON	200.0000 442,400.00	290.0000 641,480.00	45.00 % 199,080
9	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 24.1800	TON	200.0000 4,836.00	300.0000 7,254.00	50.00 % 2,418
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT					
10	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2 TO NO. 4 12669.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 380,070.00	24.5000 310,390.50	-18.33 % -69,680

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y024 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006319 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1286
 HWY : SR 012,014,124,129,225,241,410
 TITLE : US 12 ET AL.
 2002 REGION WIDE SEAL
 01Y024
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : ASOTIN, BENTON, WALLA WALLA, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 10 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO.
 2000 E BEECH ST
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091268
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT					
11	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0 2020.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 40,400.00	15.0000 30,300.00	-25.00 % -10,100
12	ADDITIONAL BROOMING 34.0000	HR	25.0000 850.00	90.0000 3,060.00	260.00 % 2,210
13	GRADATION PRICE ADJUSTMENT (1/2 TO NO. 4) EST.		-10.00	-10.00	0.00 %
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
14	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. A PG 64-28 3219.0000	TON	60.0000 193,140.00	47.5000 152,902.50	-20.83 % -40,238
15	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 1037.0000	TON	75.0000 77,775.00	82.5000 85,552.50	10.00 % 7,778
TRAFFIC					
16	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST 3370.0000	L.F.	14.0000 47,180.00	15.0000 50,550.00	7.14 % 3,370
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 506.5000	L.F.	12.0000 6,078.00	13.0000 6,584.50	8.33 % 507
18	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE A THRIE BEAM 833.0000	L.F.	35.0000 29,155.00	40.0000 33,320.00	14.29 % 4,165
19	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE B THRIE BEAM 313.0000	L.F.	40.0000 12,520.00	40.0000 12,520.00	0.00 % 0
20	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE A NESTED THRIE BEAM 1038.0000	L.F.	22.0000 22,836.00	30.0000 31,140.00	36.36 % 8,304

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y024 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006319 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1286
 HWY : SR 012,014,124,129,225,241,410
 TITLE : US 12 ET AL.
 2002 REGION WIDE SEAL
 01Y024
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : ASOTIN,BENTON,WALLA WALLA,YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 10 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO.
 2000 E BEECH ST
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091268
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
21	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE B NESTED THRIE BEAM				
	130.0000	L.F.	30.0000	29.0000	-3.33 %
			3,900.00	3,770.00	-130
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1A				
	3.0000	EACH	1,100.0000	850.0000	-22.73 %
			3,300.00	2,550.00	-750
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 12				
	4.0000	EACH	1,100.0000	1,000.0000	-9.09 %
			4,400.00	4,000.00	-400
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 13				
	6.0000	EACH	1,100.0000	1,200.0000	9.09 %
			6,600.00	7,200.00	600
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 15				
	6.0000	EACH	1,100.0000	1,200.0000	9.09 %
			6,600.00	7,200.00	600
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL				
	52.0000	EACH	1,700.0000	1,900.0000	11.76 %
			88,400.00	98,800.00	10,400
27	DELETED ITEM				
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %
			0.00	0.00	0
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1				
	16.0000	EACH	475.0000	525.0000	10.53 %
			7,600.00	8,400.00	800
29	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	10830.0000	L.F.	1.7500	2.2500	28.57 %
			18,952.50	24,367.50	5,415
30	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
		EST.			0.00 %
			35,000.00	35,000.00	
31	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	1.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	3,500.0000	0.00 %
			3,500.00	3,500.00	0

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y024 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006319 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1286
 HWY : SR 012,014,124,129,225,241,410
 TITLE : US 12 ET AL.
 2002 REGION WIDE SEAL
 01Y024
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : ASOTIN,BENTON,WALLA WALLA,YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 10 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO.
 2000 E BEECH ST
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091268
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
32	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	235.0000	HR	45.0000	55.0000	22.22 %
			10,575.00	12,925.00	2,350
33	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	2307.0000	EACH	25.0000	19.5000	-22.00 %
			57,675.00	44,986.50	-12,689
34	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE				
	970.0000	S.F.	12.0000	7.0000	-41.67 %
			11,640.00	6,790.00	-4,850
35	PLASTIC STOP LINE				
	975.0000	L.F.	10.0000	9.0000	-10.00 %
			9,750.00	8,775.00	-975
36	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW				
	10.0000	EACH	110.0000	110.0000	0.00 %
			1,100.00	1,100.00	0
37	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL				
	4.0000	EACH	300.0000	560.0000	86.67 %
			1,200.00	2,240.00	1,040
38	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	351900.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.0800	-20.00 %
			35,190.00	28,152.00	-7,038
39	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.			-58.22 %
			71,800.00	30,000.00	-41,800
40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES				
		L.S.			-18.03 %
			6,100.00	5,000.00	-1,100
41	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL				
	390.0000	HR	33.0000	35.0000	6.06 %
			12,870.00	13,650.00	780
42	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	2194.0000	HR	32.0000	32.0000	0.00 %
			70,208.00	70,208.00	0

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/27/2002

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 14:54

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y024 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006319 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1286
 HWY : SR 012,014,124,129,225,241,410
 TITLE : US 12 ET AL.
 2002 REGION WIDE SEAL
 01Y024
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)
 COUNTY(S) : ASOTIN,BENTON,WALLA WALLA,YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 10 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO.
 2000 E BEECH ST
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091268
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
43	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 74.0000	DAY	55.0000 4,070.00	50.0000 3,700.00	-9.09 % -370
44	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 770.0000	HR	34.0000 26,180.00	34.0000 26,180.00	0.00 % 0
45	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 4000.0000	S.F.	8.0000 32,000.00	4.0000 16,000.00	-50.00 % -16,000
OTHER ITEMS					
46	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	3,100.00	3,100.00	0.00 %
47	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %
48	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
49	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	2,000.00	100.00 % 1,000
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,031,074.69</u>	<u>\$2,188,436.50</u>	<u>7.75%</u>